

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22972/2004

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMARI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent, permission to place

on record annexures and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, Aag

Mr Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time more is granted, as prayed for, by way of last opportunity,

to file affidavit with proof of service of Chamber summons on the legal representatives
of the deceased sole respondent.

If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report

for default on the petitioners.

If filed, list before this Court again on 29.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj