

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

I.A.No.3 In SLP(C)No(s).22972/2004

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMARI (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of LR's. of the deceased sole respondent and  
Office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.No.3/2006 filed on 5th August, 2006 for bringing on record  
the LR's. of the deceased respondent is allowed, as prayed for.

Cause title be amended accordingly. Petitioner has to supply  
copies of the amended cause title and pleadings to the Advocate-on-  
Record who has filed appearance for such LR's.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar