

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22972/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2004 in CWP No. 12239/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH KUMARI (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place on record annexures and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13909 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr.T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

(Neena Verma)  
AR-cum-PS